Notice of Meeting/Workshop Hearing

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION
The State Board of Administration, Audit Committee announces a public meeting to which all persons are invited.

DATE AND TIME: Friday, January 25, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Emerald Coast Room, 6th Floor

DATE AND TIME: Monday, January 28, 2008, 10:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Emerald Coast Room, 6th Floor

DATE AND TIME: Thursday, January 31, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Emerald Coast Room, 6th Floor

DATE AND TIME: Monday, February 4, 2008, 2:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Hermitage Room, 1st Floor

DATE AND TIME: Thursday, February 7, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 Noon

PLACE: Hermitage Room, 1st Floor

DATE AND TIME: Monday, February 11, 2008, 10:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Hermitage Room, 1st Floor

DATE AND TIME: Friday, February 15, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Hermitage Room, 1st Floor

DATE AND TIME: Monday, February 18, 2008, 10:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Emerald Coast Room, 6th Floor

DATE AND TIME: Thursday, February 21, 2008, 2:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Hermitage Room, 1st Floor

DATE AND TIME: Monday, February 25, 2008, 10:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Hermitage Room, 1st Floor

DATE AND TIME: Friday, February 29, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Hermitage Room, 1st Floor

PLACE: Hermitage Centre, 1801 Hermitage Boulevard, Tallahassee, FL 32308

GENERAL SUBJECT MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED: Selection of a firm, review of deliverables, as well as address other general business of the Audit Committee.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the SBA will make appropriate arrangements for anyone who needs special accommodations to attend the meeting. Please call James Linn at (850)488-4406.
